	TECEIVEIN	
FORM PTO-1594 REC 09-14-1	998 HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 1 Name of conveying party(ies): 1 1008258	attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Devro plc Q-1-47	Name: Teepak Investments, Inc.	
[] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation-State [] Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Internal Address: 103 Springer Building 3411 Silverside Road Street Address: same as above City: Wilmington State: Delaware ZIP: 18140	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	[] Individual(s) citizenship [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation-State [] Other	
Execution Date: September 1, 1998	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes [X] No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
75/470,007	1,076,425 1,088,777	
75/435,956	1,688,400 642,740	
Additional numbers atta	ched? [] Yes [X] No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 6	
Name: Dunn & Associates	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 165.00	
Internal Address: P.O. Box 96	[] Enclosed [65 E	
	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: same as above	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Newfane State: NY ZIP: 14108	20-0339 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
1/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000066 200339 75470007 C:481 40.00 CH DO NOT USE C:482 125.00 CH	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document; however, the above information is not to be under the statement of the statemen		
Michael L. Dunn Name of Person Signing Mulul b Signature	Sept. 1,1998 Date	
Total number of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and document: 5	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS DEVRO PLC, having a principal place of business at Moodiesburn Chryston, Scotland G69 0JE, a corporation of Scotland, has acquired rights to certain trademarks and to various registrations thereof in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and elsewhere; and

WHEREAS TEEPAK INVESTMENTS, INC., having a principal place of business at 103 Springer Building, 3411 Silverside Road, Wilmington, Delaware 18140, U.S.A., a corporation of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the various registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, DEVRO PLC does hereby assign unto TEEPAK INVESTMENTS, INC. all right, title and interest in and to the marks listed on the attached Exhibit together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the registrations thereof.

DEVRO PLC

TEEPAK INVESTMENTS, INC.

Michael L. Dunn

Authorized Representative

Michael L. Dunn

Assistant Secretary

Notary Public

(Notary Seal)

Cheryl A. Hill
Notary Public, State of NY
Qualified in Niagara County
W Commission avoids 11/7/9 St

TRADEMARK REEL: 1785 FRAME: 0974

EXHIBIT

U.S. Trademark Applications

<u>Mark</u>	Application No.	D&A Ref.
DELI SIZER	75/470,007	TPT:395
ZERO TIME (wordmark)	75/435,956	TPT:394

U.S. Trademark Registrations

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	D&A Ref.
FASERIN	1,076,425	TPT:317
KEEPER KASING	1,088,777	TPT:353
UNILON	1,688,400	TPT:371A
UNILOX (Design)	642,740	TPT:305

Foreign Trademark Applications

Canada

<u>Mark</u>	Application No.	D&A Ref.	
RAPID PEEL	855,339	TPT:349	
China			
<u>Mark</u>	Application No.	D&A Ref.	
RAPID PEEL	970103590	TPT:349A	

Foreign Trademark Registrations

Canada

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	D&A Ref.
T-SHIRR	477,082	TPT:332
WIENIE-PAK	165/42073	TPT:302

TRADEMARK REEL: 1785 FRAME: 0975

Chile

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	D&A Ref.	
WIENIE-PAK	500,348	TPT:302	
	Costa Rica		
<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	D&A Ref.	
WIENIE-PAK	45,528	TPT:302	
	Cyprus		
<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	D&A Ref.	
WIENIE-PAK	B16,692	TPT:302	
Denmark			
Mark	Registration No.	D&A Ref.	
WIENIE-PAK	678/1967	TPT:302	
	Greece		
Mark	Registration No.	D&A Ref.	
FASERIN	59,781	TPT:317	
Honduras			
Mark	Registration No.	D&A Ref.	
WIENIE-PAK	49,448	TPT:302	
Israel			
Mark	Registration No.	D&A Ref.	
FASERIN	44,706	TPT:317	

TRADEMARK REEL: 1785 FRAME: 0976

Japan

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	D&A Ref.
SMOK-E	4,009,287	TPT:379
	South Africa	
<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	D&A Ref.
RAPID PEEL	B78/2285	TPT:349
Sweden		
Mark	Registration No.	D&A Ref.
FASERIN WIENIE-PAK	161,647 120,949	TPT:317 TPT:302
Tunisia		
<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	D&A Ref.

EE97.0935

FASERIN

RECORDED: 09/01/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1785 FRAME: 0977

TPT:317